

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20125

Date sent

30/08/2018

Subject

GIDS Patient Numbers 2011 to Present

Details of enquiry

1. Under the Freedom of Information Act please may I be provided with a figure of the total number of children seen by the Tavistock GIDS service from the UK and also (as a separate number) from Ireland since 2011 i.e. not the total number of visits, but the total number of individual children seen?
2. (subsequent query on the above data, as provided).
Can you clarify for me therefore the earlier tabular form you sent of referrals from Ireland which appears to suggest that more children were referred or what exactly is the situation? [previous enquiry 19-20102 GIDS Referrals from Ireland since 2008 refers]

Response Sent

1. please may I be provided with a figure of the total number of children seen by the Tavistock GIDS service from the UK and also (as a separate number) from Ireland since 2011 i.e. not the total number of visits, but the total number of individual children seen?
Please find below total numbers of young people (i.e. under 18) seen by GIDS since 2011.

Total (UK and Ireland): 5434
Ireland: 72

2. (subsequent query on the above data, as provided when compared to previous enquiry 19-20102 GIDS Referrals from Ireland since 2008):
Can you clarify for me therefore the earlier tabular form you sent of referrals from Ireland which appears to suggest that more children were referred or what exactly is the situation? [
The difference can be accounted for due to the difference in number between “referred” and “seen” young people from Ireland.